CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
Aug., 2018
DOCUMENT : HTEX25201T100-040-R
REVISION : A0
PAGE : 1 OF 7
HTEX25201T-100MSR Power Choke Coil
1. Features

Thin type on-board power supply module for exchanger
VRM for server
3. Type Designation
HTEX 25201T – 100 M S R
(1) (2)  (3) (4) (5) (6)
Where (1) Series No :
 (2) Size :
25201T = 2.5mm x 2.0mm x 1.0mm
 (3) Inductance Value :
100 = 10.0µH
 (4) Tolerance :
M = ± 20%
 (5) Materials :
S type
 (6) Coil clockwise around the part
4. Outline Dimensions
W
T
L
G
Code Dimensions(mm)
L 2.5 ± 0.2
W 2.0 ± 0.2
T 1.0 Max.
G 0.7 Typ.
Unit : mm
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
Aug., 2018
DOCUMENT : HTEX25201T100-040-R
REVISION : A0
PAGE : 2 OF 7
5. Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions
The customer shall determine the land dimensions shown below after confirming and safety.
B
A
C
6. Marking
The point on the top surface represents winding direction of choke.
Coil clockwise around
Upside of Chip
PIN 2
PIN 1
A 2.1
B 0.6
C 2.6
Unit : mm
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
Aug., 2018
DOCUMENT : HTEX25201T100-040-R
REVISION : A0
PAGE : 3 OF 7
7. Specifications
Part Number
L0
Inductance
( µH )
@ (0A)
Rdc ( mΩ)
Heat Rating Current
DC Amps. Idc ( A )
Saturation Current
DC Amps. Isat ( A )
Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
HTEX25201T-100MSR 10.0 500 575 1.05 0.95 1.40 1.30